CENTLEC : ELECTRICITY SERVICES COSTS - ELECTRICITY TARIFFS Annexure A

Prepayment Inclining Block for Indigents Tariff % Increase (for 21/22) 2021/2022 % Increase (for 2022/2023 % Increase (for 2023/2024 % 2024/2025
Summer Winter 22/23) Summer Winter 2023/24) Summer Winter Increase Summer  Winter
Indigent (1 to 50) Free Basic Electricity 14.59% 1.38 1.76 7.47% 1.49 1.89 4.40% 1.55 1.97 4.50% 1.62 2.06
Indigent (51 to 350) Lifeline Tariff 14.59% 1.47 1.88 7.47% 1.58 2.02 4.40% 1.65 2.10 4.50% 1.73 2.20
Indigent (> 350) Lifeline Tariff 14.59% 2.01 2.23 7.47% 2.16 2.39 4.40% 2.25 2.50 4.50% 2.36 2.61
Overall 14.59% 7.47% 4.40% 4.50%
Pre Payment Inclining Block Tariff % Increase (for 20/21) 2021/2022 % Increase (for 2022/2023 % Increase (for 2023/2024 % 2024/2025
Summer Winter 22/23) Summer Winter 2023/24) Summer Winter Increase Summer  Winter
ELO001/ELSMO1 Block 1 (1 - 350kWh) 14.59% 1.77 2.19 7.47% 1.91 2.36 4.40% 1.99 2.46 4.50% 2.08 2.57
ELO001 Block 2 (351kWh and above) 14.59% 2.05 2.66 7.47% 2.20 2.86 4.40% 2.30 2.99 4.50% 2.40 3.12
Overall (Including Indigent Ta 14.59% 7.47% 4.40% 4.50%
Conventional Inclining Block % Increase (for 21/22) 2021/2022 % Increase (for 2022/2023 % Increase (for 2023/2024 % 2024/2025
Summer Winter 22/23) Summer Winter 2023/24) Summer Winter Increase Summer  Winter
ELO001 Block 1 (1 - 350kWh) 14.59% 1.77 2.19 7.47% 191 2.36 4.40% 1.99 2.46 4.50% 2.08 2.57
ELO001 Block 2 (351kWh and above) 14.59% 2.05 2.66 7.47% 2.20 2.86 4.40% 2.30 2.99 4.50% 2.40 3.12
Overall 14.59% 7.47% 4.40% 4.50%
Homeflex Tariff Single Phase % Increase (for 21/22) 2021/2022 % Increase (for 2022/2023 % Increase (for 2023/2024 % 2024/2025
Summer Winter 22/23) Summer Winter 2023/24) Summer Winter Increase Summer  Winter
Single Phase Basic Charge 14.59% 189.74 189.74 7.47% 203.92 203.92 4.40% 212.89 212.89 4.50% 222.47 222.47
ELRHDP/E1RHDP Peak Energy (kWh) 14.59% 2.47 4.54 7.47% 2.65 4.88 4.40% 2.77 5.09 4.50% 2.89 5.32
ELRHDS/E1RHDS Standard Energy (kWh) 14.59% 1.85 2.50 7.47% 1.99 2.68 4.40% 2.08 2.80 4.50% 2.17 2.93
ELRHDO/E1RHDO OffPeak Energy (kWh) 14.59% 1.56 2.41 7.47% 1.68 2.59 4.40% 1.75 2.70 4.50% 1.83 2.82
Overall 14.59% 7.47% 4.40% 4.50%
Homeflex Tariff Three Phase % Increase (for 21/22) 2021/2022 % Increase (for 2022/2023 % Increase (for 2023/2024 % 2024/2025
Summer Winter 22/23) Summer Winter 2023/24) Summer Winter Increase  Summer  Winter
Three Phase Basic Charge 14.59% 540.47 540.47 7.47% 580.85 580.85 4.40% 606.40 606.40 4.50% 633.69 633.69
ELRHDP/E1RHDP Peak Energy (kWh) 14.59% 2.47 4.54 7.47% 2.65 4.88 4.40% 2.77 5.09 4.50% 2.89 5.32
ELRHDS/E1RHDS Standard Energy (kWh) 14.59% 1.85 2.50 7.47% 1.99 2.68 4.40% 2.08 2.80 4.50% 2.17 2.93
ELRHDO/E1RHDO OffPeak Energy (kWh) 14.59% 1.56 2.41 7.47% 1.68 2.59 4.40% 1.75 2.70 4.50% 1.83 2.82
Overall 14.59% 7.47% 4.40% 4.50%
Pre Payment Flat Business Tariff % Increase (for 21/22) 2021/2022 % Increase (for 2022/2023 % Increase (for 2023/2024 % 2024/2025
Summer Winter 22/23) Summer Winter 2023/24) Summer Winter Increase  Summer  Winter
Units (kWh) 14.59% 2.64 2.76 7.47% 2.84 2.97 4.40% 2.97 3.10 4.50% 3.10 3.24
Overall 14.59% 7.47% 4.40% 4.50%
Rotary Flat Business Tariff (EL0005) % Increase (for 21/22) 2021/2022 % Increase (for 2022/2023 % Increase (for 2023/2024 % 2024/2025
Conventional Flat Business Tariff Summer Winter 22/23) Summer Winter 2023/24) Summer Winter Increase Summer  Winter
ELOOO5/ELSMO5 Units (kwWh) 14.59% 2.64 2.76 7.47% 2.84 2.97 4.40% 2.97 3.10 4.50% 3.10 3.24

Overall 14.59% 7.47% 4.40%



Comflex Single Phase

E1CHDP/ELCHDP
E1CHDS/ELCHDS
E1CHDO/ELCHDO

Comflex Three Phase

E1CHDP/ELCHDP
E1CHDS/ELCHDS
E1CHDO/ELCHDO

Elecflex 1

ACC001
ELKOO1
ELHPO1
ELHSO1
ELHOO1

Elecflex 2

ACC002
ELK002

ELHPO2
ELHSO02
ELHO02

Elecflex 3

ACCO003

ELKOO03
ELHPO3/ELP003
ELHSO3/ELS003
ELHO03/ELO003

Single Phase Basic Charge

Peak Energy (kWh)
Standard Energy (kWh)
Off-Peak (kWh)
Overall

Three Phase Basic Charge

Peak Energy (kWh)
Standard Energy (kWh)
Off-Peak (kWh)
Overall

Basic Charge

Access Charge (kVA)
Max Demand (kVA)
Peak Energy (kWh)
Standard Energy (kWh)
Off-Peak Energy (kwh)
Overall

Basic Charge

Access Charge (kVA)
Max Demand (kVA)
Peak Energy (kWh)
Standard Energy (kWh)
Off-Peak Energy (kwh)
Overall

Basic Charge

Access Charge (kVA)
Max Demand (kVA)
Peak Energy (kWh)
Standard Energy (kWh)
Off-Peak Energy (kWh)
Overall

% Increase (for 21/22)

10.50%
10.50%
10.50%
10.50%
10.50%

% Increase (for 21/22)

10.50%
10.50%
10.50%
10.50%
10.50%

% Increase (for 21/22)

4.40%
14.60%
14.59%

4.40%

4.40%

4.41%

7.80%

% Increase (for 21/22)

4.40%
14.58%
14.60%

4.40%

4.40%

4.40%

7.80%

% Increase (for 21/22)

4.40%
14.60%
14.59%

4.40%

4.40%

4.40%

7.80%

2021/2022
Summer Winter
187.88 187.88
2.92 4.32
1.63 2.64
1.51 1.94
2021/2022
Summer Winter
563.67 563.67
2.92 4.32
1.63 2.64
1.51 1.94
2021/2022
Summer Winter
3859.93 3859.93
57.57 57.57
160.45 160.45
1.80 3.54
1.18 1.81
1.09 1.70
2021/2022
Summer Winter
2557.64 2557.64
63.78 63.78
173.08 173.08
1.80 3.54
1.18 1.81
1.04 1.66
2021/2022
Summer Winter
1993.66 1993.66
66.63 66.63
186.93 186.93
1.89 3.54
1.24 1.80
1.11 1.69

% Increase (for
22/23)

7.47%

7.47%

7.47%

7.47%

7.47%

% Increase (for
22/23)

7.47%

7.47%

7.47%

7.47%

7.47%

% Increase (for
22/23)
7.47%
7.47%
7.47%
7.47%
7.47%
7.47%
7.47%

% Increase (for
22/23)
7.47%
7.47%
7.47%
7.47%
7.47%
7.47%
7.47%

% Increase (for
22/23)
7.47%
7.47%
7.47%
7.47%
7.47%
7.47%
7.47%

2022/2023
Summer Winter
R 201915 R 201.915
R 3.134 R 4.645
R 1.749 R 2.840
R 1.623 R 2.085
2022/2023
Summer Winter
R 605.776 R 605.776
R 3.134 R 4.645
R 1.749 R 2.840
R 1.623 R 2.085
2022/2023
Summer Winter
4148.27 4148.27
61.87 61.87
172.43 172.43
R 1.934 R 3.807
R 1.269 R 1.950
R 1.176 R 1.826
2022/2023
Summer Winter
2748.69 2748.69
68.54 68.54
186.00 186.00
R 1.934 R 3.801
R 1.269 R 1.945
R 1.120 R 1.783
2022/2023
Summer Winter
2 142.59 2 142.59
71.60 71.60
200.89 200.89
2.03 3.81
1.33 1.94
1.19 1.81

% Increase (for
2023/24)

4.40%

4.40%

4.40%

4.40%

4.40%

% Increase (for
2023/24)

4.40%

4.40%

4.40%

4.40%

4.40%

% Increase (for
2023/24)
4.40%
4.40%
4.40%
4.40%
4.40%
4.40%
4.40%

% Increase (for
2023/24)
4.40%
4.40%
4.40%
4.40%
4.40%
4.40%
4.40%

% Increase (for
2023/24)
4.40%
4.40%
4.40%
4.40%
4.40%
4.40%
4.40%

2023/2024
Summer Winter
210.80 210.80
3.27 4.85
1.83 2.97
1.69 2.18
2023/2024
Summer Winter
632.43 632.43
3.27 4.85
1.83 2.97
1.69 2.18
2023/2024
Summer Winter
4330.79 4330.79
64.60 64.60
180.02 180.02
2.02 3.97
1.32 2.04
1.23 1.91
2023/2024
Summer Winter
2 869.64 2 869.64
71.56 71.56
194.19 194.19
2.02 3.97
1.32 2.03
1.17 1.86
2023/2024
Summer Winter
2 236.86 2 236.86
74.76 74.76
209.73 209.73
2.12 3.97
1.39 2.02
1.24 1.89

%
Increase
4.50%
4.50%
4.50%
4.50%
4.50%

%
Increase
4.50%
4.50%
4.50%
4.50%
4.50%

%
Increase

4.50%
4.50%
4.50%
4.50%
4.50%
4.50%
4.50%

%
Increase

0.045
0.045
0.045
0.045
0.045
0.045

4.50%

%
Increase

4.50%
4.50%
4.50%
4.50%
4.50%
4.50%
4.50%

2024/2025
Summer  Winter
220.28 220.28
3.42 5.07
191 3.10
1.77 2.27
2024/2025
Summer  Winter
660.89 660.89
3.42 5.07
191 3.10
1.77 2.27
2024/2025
Summer  Winter
4525.68  4525.68
67.50 67.50
188.12 188.12
211 4.15
1.38 2.13
1.28 1.99
2024/2025
Summer  Winter
2998.77 2998.77
74.78 74.78
202.93 202.93
211 4.15
1.38 2.12
1.22 1.94
2024/2025
Summer  Winter
2337.52 2337.52
78.12 78.12
219.17 219.17
2.22 4.15
1.45 2.12
1.30 1.98



Bulk Resell 2

ELKOO4
ELHPO4
ELHS04
ELHOO04

Bulk Resell 3

ELKOOS
ELHPO5/ELP0O05
ELHSO5
ELHOO5

Sport Stadiums on ToU

MHPO001
MHS001
MHO001

Centlec Departmental on ToU

Departmental

Net Metering

Alternative Resell Tariff

Basic Charge

Max Demand (kVA)
Peak Energy (kWh)
Standard Energy (kWh)
Off-Peak Energy (kWh)
Overall

Basic Charge

Max Demand (kVA)
Peak Energy (kWh)
Standard Energy (kWh)
Off-Peak Energy (kwh)
Overall

Peak Energy (kWh)
Standard Energy (kWh)
Off-Peak Energy (kWh)
Overall

Peak Energy (kWh)
Standard Energy (kWh)
Off-Peak Energy (kwh)
Overall

kWh (Centlec)
Overall

kWh (Centlec)
Overall

Basic
kWh
Overall

% Increase (for 21/22)

14.59%
14.61%
14.59%
14.59%
14.59%
14.59%

% Increase (for 21/22)

14.59%
14.56%
14.59%
14.59%
14.59%
14.58%

% Increase (for 21/22)

14.59%
14.59%
14.59%
14.59%

% Increase (for 21/22)

14.59%
14.59%
14.59%
14.59%

% Increase (for 21/22)

14.59%
14.59%

% Increase (for 21/22)

0.02%
0.02%

% Increase (for 21/22)

14.59%
14.59%
14.59%

2021/2022
Summer Winter
3436.18 3436.18
24.84 24.84
2.15 3.11
1.72 2.22
1.27 1.87
1.06 1.62
2021/2022
Summer Winter
3575.62 3575.62
17.73 17.73
2.20 3.13
1.79 2.59
1.29 1.81
2021/2022
Summer Winter
3.51 6.28
2.22 3.40
1.89 3.06
2021/2022
Summer Winter
2.13 4.00
1.36 2.28
1.20 2.17
2021/2022
Summer Winter
2.01 2.01
2021/2022
Summer Winter
1.03 1.33
2021/2022
Summer Winter
990.63 990.63
2.22 2.40

% Increase (for
22/23)
7.47%
7.47%
7.47%
7.47%
7.47%
7.47%

% Increase (for
22/23)
7.47%
7.47%
7.47%
7.47%
7.47%
7.47%

% Increase (for
22/23)

7.47%

7.47%

7.47%

7.47%

% Increase (for
22/23)

7.47%

7.47%

7.47%

7.47%

% Increase (for
22/23)

7.47%

7.47%

% Increase (for
22/23)

NEW NET METERING TARIFF

% Increase (for
22/23)
DISCONTINUED

2022/2023
Summer Winter
3692.87 3692.87
26.69 26.69
231 3.35
1.85 2.38
1.37 2.01
2022/2023
Summer Winter
R 3842.721 R 3842721
R 19.058 R 19.058
R 2.366 R 3.360
R 1928 R 2.783
R 1.384 R 1.943
2022/2023
Summer Winter
3.77 6.75
2.38 3.65
2.03 3.28
2022/2023
Summer Winter
2.29 4.30
1.47 2.45
1.29 2.33
2022/2023
Summer Winter
2.16 2.16
2022/2023
Summer Winter
2022/2023
Summer Winter

% Increase (for
2023/24)
4.40%
4.40%
4.40%
4.40%
4.40%
4.40%

% Increase (for
2023/24)
4.40%
4.40%
4.40%
4.40%
4.40%
4.40%

% Increase (for
2023/24)

4.40%

4.40%

4.40%

4.40%

% Increase (for
2023/24)

4.40%

4.40%

4.40%

4.40%

% Increase (for
2023/24)

4.40%

4.40%

2023/2024
Summer Winter
3855.35 3855.35
27.87 27.87
241 3.49
1.93 2.49
1.43 2.10
2023/2024
Summer Winter
4011.80 4011.80
19.90 19.90
2.47 3.51
2.01 2.91
1.44 2.03
2023/2024
Summer Winter
3.93 7.04
2.49 3.82
2.12 3.43
2023/2024
Summer Winter
2.39 4.49
1.53 2.55
1.34 2.44
2023/2024
Summer Winter
2.25 2.25

%
Increase

4.50%
4.50%
4.50%
4.50%
4.50%
4.50%

%
Increase

4.50%
4.50%
4.50%
4.50%
4.50%
4.50%

%
Increase
4.50%
4.50%
4.50%
4.50%

%
Increase
4.50%
4.50%
4.50%
4.50%

%
Increase

4.50%

4.50%

2024/2025
Summer  Winter
4028.84  4028.84
29.12 29.12
2.52 3.65
2.02 2.60
1.49 2.19
2024/2025
Summer  Winter
4192.33 4192.33
20.79 20.79
2.58 3.67
2.10 3.04
1.51 2.12
2024/2025
Summer  Winter
4.11 7.36
2.60 3.99
221 3.58
2024/2025
Summer  Winter
2.49 4.69
1.60 2.67
1.40 2.55
2024/2025
Summer  Winter
2.35 2.35



Homeflex Net Metering (NEW)

Commflex Net Metering (NEW)

Bulk Resell Net Metering (NEW)

Elecflex Net Metering (NEW)

2021/2022
Summer Winter
Basic Charge Single Phase
Basic Charge 3 phase
Peak (kwh)
Standard (kwh)
Off Peak (kWh)
Overall

2021/2022
Summer Winter
Basic Charge Single Phase
Basic Charge 3 phase
Peak (kwh)
Standard (kwh)
Off Peak (kWh)
Overall

2021/2022
Summer Winter
Basic Charge
Demand Charge (kVA)
Peak (kwh)
Standard (kWh)
Off Peak (kWh)
Overall

2021/2022
Summer Winter
Basic Charge
Access Charge (kVA)
Max Demand (kVA)
Peak Energy (kWh)
Standard Energy (kWh)
Off-Peak Energy (kWh)
Overall

% Increase (for
22/23)

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

% Increase (for
22/23)

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

% Increase (for
22/23)

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

% Increase (for
22/23)
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW

2022/2023 IMPORT

Summer Winter
203.92 203.92
580.85 580.85

2.65 4.88
1.99 2.68
1.68 2.59

2022/2023 IMPORT

Summer Winter
201.91 201.91
605.78 605.78

3.13 4.65
1.75 2.84
1.62 2.08

2022/2023 IMPORT

Summer Winter
3842.72 3842.72
19.06 19.06
2.37 3.36
1.93 2.78
1.38 1.94

2022/2023 IMPORT

Summer Winter
2142.59 2142.59
71.60 71.60
200.89 200.89
1.98 3.71
1.30 1.89
1.16 1.77

2022/2023 EXPORT

Summer Winter
0.00 #
0.00 #HHttHHHHHHHH]
1.43 4.40
0.99 1.33
0.63 0.72
2022/2023 EXPORT
Summer Winter
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
1.43 4.40
0.99 1.33
0.63 0.72
2022/2023 EXPORT
Summer Winter
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
1.43 4.40
0.99 1.33
0.63 0.72
2022/2023 EXPORT
Summer Winter
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
1.43 4.40
0.99 1.33
0.63 0.72



